Handed out at signing on for Targa and Novices, MTC 1 for others.

Start at 99 133 960

Regularity 1 - JOGULARITY

Note - Not all junctions are shown below. If a junction is not included, unless instructed otherwise, remain on the principal road. Timing points may be located anywhere on this regularity, not necessarily at the feature shown below. You must follow any rally arrows en-route and take care if other competitors have gone off route. This section will be on private land. Controls will be at less than 2 miles apart.

_					ı		
Ref	Int	Total	Feature	SPEED	Int Time	Total Time	Comp use
1	0.00	0.00		30	00:00:00	00:00:00	
2	0.03	0.03	Road on Left	30	00:00:04	00:00:04	
3	0.37	0.40	Road on Right	30	00:00:44	00:00:48	
4	0.34	0.74	Start of Opening on Right	30	00:00:41	00:01:29	
5	0.60	1.34	Road on Left	30	00:01:12	00:02:41	
6	0.04	1.38	Fork Left	30	00:00:05	00:02:46	
7	0.24	1.62	Crossroads Turn Hairpin Right	30	00:00:29	00:03:14	
8	0.00	1.79	Crossroads Turn Left	25	00:00:00	00:03:35	
9	0.11	1.90	Turn Left	25	00:00:16	00:03:51	
10	0.21	2.11	Tun Right	25	00:00:30	00:04:21	
11	0.09	2.20	Tee Junction Turn Right	25	00:00:13	00:04:34	
12	0.05	2.25	Turn Left Caution Bump!	25	00:00:07	00:04:41	
13	0.08	2.33	Bridge CARE	25	00:00:12	00:04:53	
14	0.08	2.41	Turn Left	25	00:00:12	00:05:04	
15	0.21	2.62	Road on Right	25	00:00:30	00:05:34	
16	0.07	2.69	Keep Right at Fork	25	00:00:10	00:05:44	
17	0.04	2.78	Road on Left	30	00:00:05	00:05:56	
18	0.38	3.16	Track on Left	30	00:00:46	00:06:42	
19	0.02	3.18	Road on Left	30	00:00:02	00:06:44	
20	0.11	3.29	Keep Left to avoid Ripples	30	00:00:13	00:06:58	
21	0.07	3.36	Crossroads Straight on	25	00:00:08	00:07:06	
22	0.03	3.39	Fork Right but keep the yellow obalisk on your left.	25	00:00:04	00:07:10	

Regularity 1. Page 2											
Ref	Int	Total	Feature	SPEED	Int Time	Total Time	Comp use				
1	0.08	3.47	Turn Hairpin Right	25	00:00:12	00:07:22					
2	0.11	3.58	Cross Roads Straight on	25	00:00:16	00:07:38					
3	0.11	3.69	Turn Left	25	00:00:16	00:07:54					
4	0.02	3.71	Turn Right	25	00:00:02	00:07:56					
5	0.01	3.73	Turn Left	30	00:00:01	00:07:59					
6	0.05	3.78	Track on Right	30	00:00:06	00:08:05					
7	0.22	4.00	Track on Right	30	00:00:26	00:08:31					
8	0.12	4.12	Track on Right	30	00:00:14	00:08:45					
9	0.01	4.13	Cross Roads Turn Left	30	00:00:01	00:08:47					
10	0.15	4.28	Track on Left	30	00:00:18	00:09:05					
11	0.18	4.31	Keep Left to Avoid Tank Trap	30	00:00:22	00:09:08					
12	0.07	4.35	Track on Left	30	00:00:08	00:09:13					
13	0.05	4.40	Track on Right	30	00:00:06	00:09:19					
14	0.03	4.43	Keep Left over Brow	30	00:00:04	00:09:23					
15	0.10	4.53	Track on Right	30	00:00:12	00:09:35					
16	0.07	4.6	Track on Left	30	00:00:08	00:09:43					
17	0.48	5.08	Cross Roads Turn Hairpin Left	30	00:00:58	00:10:41					
18	0.05	5.13	Start of Opening on Left (Keep Left)	30	00:00:06	00:10:47					
19	0.62	5.79	Cross Roads Turn Right	30	00:01:14	00:12:06					
20	0.10	5.89	Track on Right	30	00:00:12	00:12:18					
21	0.01	5.90	Road on Right	30	00:00:01	00:12:19					
22	0.05	5.95	Care over Brow	25	00:00:06	00:12:25					
23	0.06	6.01	Turn Hairpin Right	25	00:00:09	00:12:34					
24	0.11	6.12	Tee Junction Left	25	00:00:16	00:12:49					
25	0.02	6.14	Turn Left	25	00:00:03	00:12:52					
26	0.15	6.29	Cross Roads Straight on	25	00:00:22	00:13:14					
27	0.06	6.35	Tee Junction Left	25	00:00:09	00:13:23					
28	0.15	6.50	Track on Left	25	00:00:22	00:13:44					
27	0.12	6.62	End of Regularity Care two way Rally Traffic. Proceed to Test 1 Using Map in Roadbook		00:00:17	00:14:01					